MEDIA CONTACT:

Aubrey Hawk, APR <u>aubrey@aubreyhawkpr.com</u> 808.351.5800



Lunalilo Trust Announces Trustee Search

HONOLULU (EMBARGOED UNTIL July 31, 2020) – A search is underway to fill a vacant position on the Lunalilo Trust's three-person Board of Trustees. The current Trustees are Chair Harvey H. McInerny, Jr. and Kamani B. Kualā'au.

The Trustee Selection Committee consists of five volunteer community members. They are Naleen Andrade, Michael J. Chun, Elaine Nu'uhiwa, Bruce Oliveira and Laura Smith. The Trustee Selection Committee will nominate one candidate to the Probate Court, which will appoint the new Trustee. The appointed Trustee will serve a seven-year term with eligibility for an additional seven-year term, to be approved by the Court.

The Trustee Selection Committee seeks a leader with the commitment and ability to perpetuate King William Charles Lunalilo's vision and legacy. Executive leadership experience in one or more of the following areas is desired: Business Administration, Elder Care, Finance and Investments, Healthcare, Real Estate and Social Services.

The ideal candidate must have a recognized reputation of integrity, ethical conduct, moral character and servant leadership; the capacity to fulfill the responsibilities of a fiduciary under trust law; board governance experience; expertise in their chosen profession that will add to the skillset of the Board; a genuine concern for the well-being of Native Hawaiians, particularly kūpuna; and a deep understanding of the person and legacy of King Lunalilo and how these are manifested and implemented in the mission and the *Kauhale Kupuna* Strategic Plan of the Trust. The next Trustee must embrace the core values that guide Lunalilo Trust: aloha, hō'ihi, laulima, mālama, ho'omanawamui, lokomaika'i and pono.

Qualified candidates should submit: a resume; a cover letter; and a statement expressing their perspective of the Trustee's role, their vision, objectives and goals for the Trust, and how those goals will be achieved. Please send to: Trustee Selection Committee, c/o Inkinen Executive Search, by email to executives@inkinen.com. The deadline for submission is September 14, 2020.

For more information on the application process, please visit <u>inkinen.com</u>. For more information on Lunalilo Trust, please visit <u>lunalilo.org</u> for more information.